
FALL 2014 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2014 1077 

16 
489 
614 
632 
639 
654 

1.5% 
45.5% 
57.1% 
58.8% 
59.4% 
60.8% 

FALL 2015 797 1 74.1% 
FALL 2016 686 1 63.8% 
FALL 2017 627 1 58.3% 
FALL 2018 88 2 8.2% 
FALL 2019 19 2 1.8% 
FALL 2020 4 2 0.4% 
FALL 2021 2 2 0.2% 
FALL 2022 2 2 0.2% 

FALL 2015 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2015 1325 

14 
621 
768 
795 
802 

1.1% 
46.9% 
58.0% 
60.1% 
60.6% 

FALL 2016 999 1 75.5% 
FALL 2017 874 2 66.1% 
FALL 2018 811 2 61.3% 
FALL 2019 111 2 8.4% 
FALL 2020 21 2 1.6% 
FALL 2021 7 2 0.5% 

0.2% FALL 2022 3 2 

FALL 2016 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2016 

FALL 2017 
FALL 2018 
FALL 2019 
FALL 2020 
FALL 2021 
FALL 2022 

1179 
906 
769 
708 
82 
16 
6 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

77.0% 
65.3% 
60.2% 
7.0% 
1.4% 
0.5% 

0 
21 
542 
693 
709 

0.0% 
1.8% 
46.0% 
58.9% 
60.2% 

FALL 2017 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2017 

FALL 2018 
FALL 2019 
FALL 2020 
FALL 2021 
FALL 2022 

1059 
805 
685 
625 
90 
15 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

76.1% 
64.7% 
59.1% 
8.5% 
1.4% 

1 
18 
467 
611 

0.1% 
1.7% 
44.1% 
57.8% 

FALL 2018 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2018 

FALL 2019 
FALL 2020 
FALL 2021 
FALL 2022 

1226 
949 
803 
740 
95 

1 
1 
1 
1 

77.5% 
65.6% 
60.4% 
7.8% 

0 
18 
598 

0.0% 
1.5% 
48.8% 

FALL 2019 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2019 

FALL 2020 
FALL 2021 
FALL 2022 

1071 
778 
671 
631 

2 
2 
3 

72.8% 
62.8% 
59.1% 

3 
17 

0.3% 
1.6% 

FALL 2020 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2020 

FALL 2021 
FALL 2022 

882 
684 
594 

1 
1 

77.6% 
55.5% 0 0.0% 

FALL 2021 COHORT 
COHORT  

ENROLLMENT 
 TOTAL EXCLUSIONS FROM 

INITIAL COHORT SIZE* 
FALL TO FALL 

RETENTION RATE GRADUATED BY AUGUST 31 
ENROLLED FALL 2021 

FALL 2022 
976 
744 1 76.3% 

First-Time New Freshman Cohorts - Persistence to Graduation 
Boston Campus - Fall 2022 

Exclusions = student is deceased or withdrew for military service 
Fall to Fall retention rate = enrolled in Fall term/(initial cohort size - exclusions) 
Graduation Rate = (# graduated)/(initial cohort # - exclusions) 
Associate degrees included if no Bachelor degree received and no longer enrolled 




